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P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Boys   50 Free
1 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicSJPAnthony Koh 12   21.28 Y BB F

2 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASGabriel F Cowart 11   21.69 Y BB F
3 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASCole R Faikish 12   21.98 Y BB F

4 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASRyan J Wadsworth 12   22.13 Y BB F
5 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASZachary J Leonard 12   22.43 Y BB F

6 12/14/2023 2024 LaSalle @ Malvern PrepLASOwen R Sherry 11x22.45 Y BB F
7 12/14/2023 2024 LaSalle @ Malvern PrepLASHayden P Mallory 11   22.54 Y BB F

8 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASFoster S Brooke 10   22.93 Y BB F
9 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASRadek A Cohen 11   22.98 Y BB F

10 12/1/2023 2024 SJ Prep @ North PennSJPColin Raue 11   23.15 Y BB F
11 12/12/2023 2024 O'Hara @ LaSalleLASKyle G Spaman 10   23.21 Y BB F

12 12/14/2023 2024 LaSalle @ Malvern PrepLASJoey G Curcio 09x23.27 Y BB F
13 12/14/2023 2024 LaSalle @ Malvern PrepLASJames A McGowan 12x23.38 Y BB F
14 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleSJPJack Milano 11   23.41 Y BB F

15 12/12/2023 2024 O'Hara @ LaSalleLASNoah Makarichev 10   23.45 Y BB F
16 12/14/2023 2024 LaSalle @ Malvern PrepLASDanny T Lynch 10x23.47 Y BB F

17 1/25/2024 2024 Philadelphia Public League ChampionshipsCENTPeter Frankunas 12   23.59 Y BB F
18 12/21/2023 2024 LaSalle @ SalesianumLASRyan C Phifer 09x23.61 Y BB F

19 1/5/2024 2024 O'Hara @ Father JudgeFJMatthew Macauley 12   23.79 Y BB F
20 12/19/2023 2024 Roman Catholic @ St Joseph's PrepSJPJohn McGuckin 10x23.84 Y BB F

21 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASMichael D Acker 11   23.84 Y BB F
22 1/23/2024 2024 Judge @ LaSalleLASFrancis C Ledwith 09x23.86 Y BB F

23 2/1/2024 2024 Father Judge @ Lower MorelandFJBrendan Carey 09   23.99 Y BB F
24 1/13/2024 2024 Wilson RelaysLASCarsten J Diccianni 09   24.00 Y BB F
25 1/18/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ Father JudgeSJPGabriel Dumenigo 11   24.08 Y BB F

26 2/1/2024 2024 Father Judge @ Lower MorelandFJLucas Deeley 09   24.10 Y BB F
27 2/1/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ RyanSJPJohn Krumenacker 10   24.13 Y BB F

28 12/19/2023 2024 Salesianum @ Father JudgeFJAnthony Ciamaichalo 10   24.31 Y BB F
29 12/14/2023 2024 LaSalle @ Malvern PrepLASDennis P Simpson 09x24.51 Y BB F

30 1/29/2024 2024 Ryan @ Father JudgeFJChase Fleming 09   24.52 Y BB F
31 1/5/2024 2024 O'Hara @ Father JudgeFJKieran Klepczynski 10   24.53 Y BB F

32 2/1/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ RyanSJPAndrew Crocker 11   24.62 Y BB F
33 1/25/2024 2024 Philadelphia Public League ChampionshipsCENTGriffin Wicklund 12   24.65 Y BB F

34 12/21/2023 2024 LaSalle @ SalesianumLASPeyton S Rafter 09x24.68 Y BB F
35 1/30/2024 2024 Carroll @ St Joseph's PrepSJPJohn Carmody 11x24.72 Y BB F

36 1/10/2024 2024 LaSalle @ RyanLASSteven L Detwiler 12   24.88 Y BB F
37 2/2/2024 2024 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepSJPWilliam Dougherty 12x24.91 Y BB F
38 1/30/2024 2024 Carroll @ St Joseph's PrepSJPJohn Hricko 09x24.94 Y BB F

39* 1/23/2024 2024 Judge @ LaSalleLASBrendan R Bogansky 09x24.96 Y BB F
39* 2/1/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ RyanSJPColin Martyak 09x24.96 Y BB F

41 2/6/2024 2024 Roman Catholic @ Father JudgeFJJustin Rafter 12   25.00 Y BB F
42 1/23/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ LawrencevilleSJPMichael Brown 12   25.05 Y BB F

43 12/21/2023 2024 LaSalle @ SalesianumLASMikael T Zeibari 10x25.16 Y BB F
44 2/1/2024 2024 Father Judge @ Lower MorelandFJJosh Berdel 10x25.24 Y BB F

45 2/6/2024 2024 Roman Catholic @ Father JudgeFJMatthew Kimbrell 11   25.41 Y BB F
46 2/1/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ RyanSJPFrank Milano 09x25.47 Y BB F

47 2/10/2024 2024 District 12 Last Chance MeetFJJames Conte 11   25.93 Y BB F
48 1/25/2024 2024 Philadelphia Public League ChampionshipsSLAHuck Pase 09   26.01 Y BB F
49 2/2/2024 2024 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepSJPJohn Gormley 11x26.09 Y BB F

50 1/18/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ Father JudgeFJThomas Maher 09   26.22 Y BB F
51 1/25/2024 2024 Philadelphia Public League ChampionshipsCENTLeran Nodel 12   26.23 Y BB F

52 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleSJPBrendan Martin 10x26.32 Y BB F
53 1/25/2024 2024 Philadelphia Public League ChampionshipsALHSJefri Mata Diaz 12   26.36 Y BB F

Boys   100 Free
1 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicSJPAnthony Koh 12   46.80 Y BB F

2 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASCole R Faikish 12   47.63 Y BB P
3 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASHayden P Mallory 11   48.01 Y BB F

4 1/13/2024 2024 Wilson RelaysLASGabriel F Cowart 11   48.25 Y BB F
5 1/13/2024 2024 Wilson RelaysLASRyan J Wadsworth 12   48.64 Y BB F
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6 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASLuca R Sgaramella 12   49.01 Y BB F
7 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicSJPVincent Wills 12   49.80 Y BB F

8 1/23/2024 2024 Judge @ LaSalleLASOwen R Sherry 11x50.07 Y BB F
9 1/6/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ WoodSJPColin Raue 11x50.38 Y BB F

10 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleLASRadek A Cohen 11   50.43 Y BB F
11 1/23/2024 2024 Judge @ LaSalleLASKyle G Spaman 10   50.65 Y BB F

12 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASFoster S Brooke 10   50.68 Y BB F
13 1/30/2024 2024 LaSalle @ WissahickonLASNoah Makarichev 10   51.23 Y BB F

14 12/14/2023 2024 LaSalle @ Malvern PrepLASDanny T Lynch 10   51.35 Y BB F
15 1/23/2024 2024 Judge @ LaSalleLASTommy F Yaegel 11   51.57 Y BB F

16 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASMichael D Acker 11   51.84 Y BB F
17* 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleLASCarsten J Diccianni 09x51.92 Y BB F
17* 1/30/2024 2024 LaSalle @ WissahickonLASFrancis C Ledwith 09x51.92 Y BB F

19 1/10/2024 2024 LaSalle @ RyanLASLucas McDonough 10x52.00 Y BB F
20 12/12/2023 2024 O'Hara @ LaSalleLASStephen A Duncheskie 10   52.33 Y BB F

21 1/26/2024 2024 Holy Ghost Prep @ Father JudgeFJMatthew Macauley 12   52.35 Y BB F
22 2/2/2024 2024 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepSJPJack Milano 11   52.40 Y BB F

23 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASSteven L Detwiler 12   52.57 Y BB P
24 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleSJPJohn McGuckin 10   52.76 Y BB F

25 1/25/2024 2024 Philadelphia Public League ChampionshipsCENTPeter Frankunas 12   52.79 Y BB F
26 1/10/2024 2024 LaSalle @ RyanLASZachary J Leonard 12x52.81 Y BB F

27 12/14/2023 2024 LaSalle @ Malvern PrepLASRyan C Phifer 09   53.22 Y BB F
28 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleSJPJohn Krumenacker 10   53.33 Y BB F

29 12/14/2023 2024 LaSalle @ Malvern PrepLASMikael T Zeibari 10x53.50 Y BB F
30 2/1/2024 2024 Father Judge @ Lower MorelandFJLucas Deeley 09   53.51 Y BB F
31* 12/14/2023 2024 LaSalle @ Malvern PrepLASDennis P Simpson 09x53.57 Y BB F

31* 1/6/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ WoodSJPJohn Hricko 09x53.57 Y BB F
33 12/14/2023 2024 LaSalle @ Malvern PrepLASJack M Silverman 09x53.77 Y BB F

34 1/23/2024 2024 Judge @ LaSalleLASJoey G Curcio 09x53.81 Y BB F
35 1/25/2024 2024 Philadelphia Public League ChampionshipsCENTSamat Abulgaziev 12   53.89 Y BB F

36 1/29/2024 2024 Ryan @ Father JudgeFJBrendan Carey 09x53.90 Y BB F
37 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleLASBrendan R Bogansky 09x54.19 Y BB F

38 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicSJPAndrew Crocker 11   54.27 Y BB F
39 2/2/2024 2024 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepSJPWilliam Dougherty 12x54.30 Y BB F

40 12/27/2023 2024 Carroll @ JudgeFJKieran Klepczynski 10   54.31 Y BB F
41 12/19/2023 2024 Salesianum @ Father JudgeFJJustin Rafter 12   54.42 Y BB F
42 2/1/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ RyanSJPJohn Carmody 11   54.75 Y BB F

43 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleSJPGabriel Dumenigo 11x54.84 Y BB F
44 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASPeyton S Rafter 09   54.91 Y BB F

45 2/6/2024 2024 Roman Catholic @ Father JudgeFJChase Fleming 09x55.66 Y BB F
46 1/30/2024 2024 Carroll @ St Joseph's PrepSJPColin Martyak 09x55.92 Y BB F

47 2/6/2024 2024 Roman Catholic @ Father JudgeFJAnthony Ciamaichalo 10   56.60 Y BB F
48 2/1/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ RyanSJPSean Brady 09   56.62 Y BB F

49 1/23/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ LawrencevilleSJPFrank Milano 09   56.86 Y BB F
50 12/19/2023 2024 Roman Catholic @ St Joseph's PrepRCJason Lam 09   56.98 Y BB F

51 1/30/2024 2024 Carroll @ St Joseph's PrepSJPJohn Gormley 11x57.19 Y BB F
52 2/6/2024 2024 Roman Catholic @ Father JudgeFJMatthew Kimbrell 11x57.37 Y BB F

53 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleSJPThomas Dierkes 11x57.45 Y BB F
54 1/25/2024 2024 Philadelphia Public League ChampionshipsCENTGriffin Wicklund 12   57.55 Y BB F

Boys   200 Free
1 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASGabriel F Cowart 11 1:43.92 Y BB F
2 1/13/2024 2024 Wilson RelaysLASCole R Faikish 12 1:44.81 Y BB F

3 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASHayden P Mallory 11 1:46.10 Y BB F
4 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASLuca R Sgaramella 12 1:48.03 Y BB F

5 2/1/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ RyanSJPAnthony Koh 12 1:48.06 Y BB F
6 12/21/2023 2024 LaSalle @ SalesianumLASLucas McDonough 10 1:48.78 Y BB F

7 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleSJPGregory Kriz 09x1:49.54 Y BB F
8 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASStephen A Duncheskie 10 1:51.85 Y BB F

9 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASNoah Makarichev 10 1:51.93 Y BB F
10 1/3/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ Holy Ghost PrepSJPJohn McGuckin 10 1:53.93 Y BB F

11 1/10/2024 2024 LaSalle @ RyanLASJames A McGowan 12 1:54.00 Y BB F
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12 12/12/2023 2024 O'Hara @ LaSalleLASTommy F Yaegel 11 1:54.11 Y BB F
13 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASSteven L Detwiler 12 1:54.48 Y BB F

14 1/23/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ LawrencevilleSJPJohn Hricko 09 1:55.04 Y BB F
15 2/1/2024 2024 Father Judge @ Lower MorelandFJJustin Rafter 12 1:55.11 Y BB F

16 1/30/2024 2024 LaSalle @ WissahickonLASOwen R Sherry 11 1:55.18 Y BB F
17 12/21/2023 2024 LaSalle @ SalesianumLASFrancis C Ledwith 09 1:56.19 Y BB F

18 1/26/2024 2024 Holy Ghost Prep @ Father JudgeFJMatthew Macauley 12 1:56.31 Y BB F
19 2/1/2024 2024 Father Judge @ Lower MorelandFJChase Fleming 09 1:56.36 Y BB F

20 1/23/2024 2024 Judge @ LaSalleLASMichael D Acker 11x1:56.41 Y BB F
21 1/10/2024 2024 LaSalle @ RyanLASJoey G Curcio 09 1:56.54 Y BB F

22 12/12/2023 2024 O'Hara @ LaSalleLASFoster S Brooke 10 1:56.96 Y BB F
23 1/30/2024 2024 LaSalle @ WissahickonLASBrendan R Bogansky 09 1:57.00 Y BB F
24 1/23/2024 2024 Judge @ LaSalleLASJack M Silverman 09x1:57.04 Y BB F

25 1/10/2024 2024 LaSalle @ RyanLASCarsten J Diccianni 09 1:57.06 Y BB F
26 1/30/2024 2024 Carroll @ St Joseph's PrepSJPJohn Krumenacker 10 1:58.25 Y BB F

27 12/27/2023 2024 Carroll @ JudgeFJAnthony Ciamaichalo 10 1:58.64 Y BB F
28 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleSJPWilliam Dougherty 12 2:00.32 Y BB F

29 1/18/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ Father JudgeFJLucas Deeley 09 2:00.96 Y BB F
30 2/10/2024 2024 District 12 Last Chance MeetFJRobert Ritchie 11 2:01.39 Y BB F

31 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleLASPeyton S Rafter 09x2:01.40 Y BB F
32 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicSJPColin Martyak 09 2:01.64 Y BB F

33 1/23/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ LawrencevilleSJPJohn Carmody 11 2:01.80 Y BB F
34 1/6/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ WoodSJPGeorge Hartman 09x2:02.36 Y BB F

35 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicSJPJack Milano 11 2:03.15 Y BB F
36 2/1/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ RyanSJPMaxwell Jung 09x2:03.29 Y BB F
37* 1/6/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ WoodSJPSean Brady 09x2:03.34 Y BB F

37* 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleLASDennis P Simpson 09x2:03.34 Y BB F
39 1/6/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ WoodSJPFrank Milano 09x2:03.60 Y BB F

40 1/18/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ Father JudgeFJBrendan Carey 09 2:05.58 Y BB F
41 2/1/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ RyanSJPBrendan Martin 10 2:06.56 Y BB F

Boys   500 Free
1 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASGabriel F Cowart 11 4:44.33 Y BB F

2 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASLucas McDonough 10 4:50.70 Y BB F
3 1/30/2024 2024 LaSalle @ WissahickonLASCole R Faikish 12 4:54.74 Y BB F

4 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASSteven L Detwiler 12 5:01.45 Y BB F
5 12/14/2023 2024 LaSalle @ Malvern PrepLASNoah Makarichev 10 5:04.85 Y BB F

6 1/30/2024 2024 LaSalle @ WissahickonLASKyle G Spaman 10 5:09.21 Y BB F
7 12/21/2023 2024 LaSalle @ SalesianumLASStephen A Duncheskie 10 5:11.47 Y BB F
8 2/1/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ RyanSJPJohn McGuckin 10 5:13.41 Y BB F

9 1/10/2024 2024 LaSalle @ RyanLASHayden P Mallory 11x5:13.43 Y BB F
10 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleSJPJohn Hricko 09 5:14.47 Y BB F

11 1/18/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ Father JudgeFJJustin Rafter 12 5:14.93 Y BB F
12 12/12/2023 2024 O'Hara @ LaSalleLASDanny T Lynch 10x5:15.85 Y BB F

13 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleLASJack M Silverman 09x5:15.88 Y BB F
14 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleSJPJohn Carmody 11 5:16.83 Y BB F

15 12/12/2023 2024 O'Hara @ LaSalleLASMichael D Acker 11x5:21.14 Y BB F
16 12/19/2023 2024 Salesianum @ Father JudgeFJChase Fleming 09 5:23.17 Y BB F

17 12/21/2023 2024 Father Judge @ BensalemFJAnthony Ciamaichalo 10 5:24.05 Y BB F
18 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleLASPeyton S Rafter 09x5:30.92 Y BB F
19 1/10/2024 2024 LaSalle @ RyanLASFrancis C Ledwith 09x5:31.00 Y BB F

20 2/2/2024 2024 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepSJPJohn Krumenacker 10 5:31.57 Y BB F
21 1/29/2024 2024 Ryan @ Father JudgeFJLucas Deeley 09 5:31.59 Y BB F

22 1/30/2024 2024 LaSalle @ WissahickonLASMikael T Zeibari 10x5:33.23 Y BB F
23 1/10/2024 2024 LaSalle @ RyanLASJoey G Curcio 09 5:33.25 Y BB F

24 2/6/2024 2024 Roman Catholic @ Father JudgeFJBrendan Carey 09x5:37.21 Y BB F
25 12/27/2023 2024 Carroll @ JudgeFJRobert Ritchie 11 5:38.21 Y BB F

26 2/1/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ RyanSJPJames Cullen 09 5:40.06 Y BB F
27 1/30/2024 2024 Carroll @ St Joseph's PrepSJPSean Brady 09x5:40.93 Y BB F

28 1/10/2024 2024 LaSalle @ RyanLASBrendan R Bogansky 09 5:43.40 Y BB F
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Boys   100 Back
1 12/21/2023 2024 LaSalle @ SalesianumLASCole R Faikish 12   53.57 Y BB F

2 12/14/2023 2024 LaSalle @ Malvern PrepLASJoey G Curcio 09   54.48 Y BB F
3 1/25/2024 2024 Philadelphia Public League ChampionshipsSLABrandon Chui 12   56.02 Y BB F

4 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASJames A McGowan 12   56.13 Y BB F
5 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASStephen A Duncheskie 10   56.43 Y BB F

6 1/30/2024 2024 LaSalle @ WissahickonLASLucas McDonough 10x56.90 Y BB F
7 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASOwen R Sherry 11   57.56 Y BB F

8 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASGabriel F Cowart 11   57.67 Y BB F
9 2/1/2024 2024 Father Judge @ Lower MorelandFJJustin Rafter 12   57.76 Y BB F

10 12/21/2023 2024 Father Judge @ BensalemFJMatthew Macauley 12x58.76 Y BB F
11 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASRyan J Wadsworth 12   59.09 Y BB F

12 12/12/2023 2024 O'Hara @ LaSalleLASTommy F Yaegel 11   59.45 Y BB F
13 1/30/2024 2024 LaSalle @ WissahickonLASNoah Makarichev 10x59.63 Y BB F
14 2/6/2024 2024 Roman Catholic @ Father JudgeFJAnthony Ciamaichalo 10   59.65 Y BB F

15 1/26/2024 2024 Holy Ghost Prep @ Father JudgeFJChase Fleming 09 1:00.44 Y BB F
16 1/23/2024 2024 Judge @ LaSalleLASFoster S Brooke 10x1:00.85 Y BB F

17 12/19/2023 2024 Roman Catholic @ St Joseph's PrepSJPAnthony Koh 12x1:01.08 Y BB F
18 2/6/2024 2024 Roman Catholic @ Father JudgeFJKieran Klepczynski 10 1:01.80 Y BB F

19 1/30/2024 2024 Carroll @ St Joseph's PrepSJPJohn McGuckin 10 1:02.65 Y BB F
20 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASJoseph Gugliotti 09 1:02.88 Y BB F

21 2/1/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ RyanSJPColin Raue 11x1:03.00 Y BB F
22 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicSJPJohn Carmody 11 1:03.09 Y BB F

23 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleSJPMaxwell Jung 09 1:03.17 Y BB F

Boys   100 Breast
1 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASKyle G Spaman 10   59.59 Y BB F
2 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASRadek A Cohen 11   59.63 Y BB F
3 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASTommy F Yaegel 11 1:00.51 Y BB F

4 2/2/2024 2024 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepSJPAnthony Koh 12x1:00.59 Y BB F
5 2/1/2024 2024 Father Judge @ Lower MorelandFJAnthony Ciamaichalo 10 1:01.30 Y BB F

6 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASLucas McDonough 10 1:03.02 Y BB F
7 12/21/2023 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ Plymouth WhitemarshSJPColin Raue 11 1:03.30 Y BB F

8 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASZachary J Leonard 12 1:04.33 Y BB F
9 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASCarsten J Diccianni 09 1:04.85 Y BB F

10 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleLASMikael T Zeibari 10x1:05.68 Y BB F
11 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleLASBrendan R Bogansky 09x1:05.73 Y BB F

12 2/1/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ RyanSJPMichael Brown 12x1:05.84 Y BB F
13 1/30/2024 2024 LaSalle @ WissahickonLASLuca R Sgaramella 12x1:06.19 Y BB F
14 1/10/2024 2024 LaSalle @ RyanLASRyan C Phifer 09x1:07.63 Y BB F

15 12/21/2023 2024 LaSalle @ SalesianumLASJack M Silverman 09 1:07.82 Y BB F
16 12/12/2023 2024 O'Hara @ LaSalleLASJoey G Curcio 09 1:08.26 Y BB F

17 2/10/2024 2024 District 12 Last Chance MeetFJChase Fleming 09 1:09.27 Y BB F
18 1/6/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ WoodSJPJack Milano 11x1:09.97 Y BB F

19 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleSJPRyan Giordano 09 1:10.18 Y BB F
20 12/12/2023 2024 O'Hara @ LaSalleLASSteven L Detwiler 12 1:10.32 Y BB F

21 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleSJPAndrew Crocker 11 1:10.93 Y BB F
22 2/2/2024 2024 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepSJPJohn Hricko 09x1:11.06 Y BB F

Boys   100 Fly
1 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASCole R Faikish 12   53.11 Y BB F

2 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicSJPVincent Wills 12   53.15 Y BB F
3 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASOwen R Sherry 11   53.23 Y BB F
4 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASHayden P Mallory 11   53.27 Y BB F

5 1/3/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ Holy Ghost PrepSJPAnthony Koh 12   54.21 Y BB F
6 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASTommy F Yaegel 11   54.48 Y BB F

7 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASJames A McGowan 12   55.23 Y BB F
8 1/29/2024 2024 Ryan @ Father JudgeFJChase Fleming 09   55.57 Y BB F

9 1/10/2024 2024 LaSalle @ RyanLASKyle G Spaman 10   56.13 Y BB F
10 1/23/2024 2024 Judge @ LaSalleLASFoster S Brooke 10   56.16 Y BB F

11 12/12/2023 2024 O'Hara @ LaSalleLASLucas McDonough 10   56.57 Y BB F
12 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASFrancis C Ledwith 09   57.06 Y BB F
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13 12/21/2023 2024 LaSalle @ SalesianumLASRyan J Wadsworth 12   57.08 Y BB F
14 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASMikael T Zeibari 10   58.90 Y BB F

15 1/29/2024 2024 Ryan @ Father JudgeFJJustin Rafter 12   59.05 Y BB F
16 1/10/2024 2024 LaSalle @ RyanLASStephen A Duncheskie 10   59.56 Y BB F

17 1/10/2024 2024 LaSalle @ RyanLASNoah Makarichev 10   59.90 Y BB F
18 2/2/2024 2024 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepSJPColin Martyak 09   59.92 Y BB F

19 1/25/2024 2024 Philadelphia Public League ChampionshipsCENTSamat Abulgaziev 12 1:00.21 Y BB F
20 1/23/2024 2024 Judge @ LaSalleLASSteven L Detwiler 12x1:00.30 Y BB F

21 1/30/2024 2024 LaSalle @ WissahickonLASRyan C Phifer 09x1:00.62 Y BB F
22 1/26/2024 2024 Holy Ghost Prep @ Father JudgeFJBrendan Carey 09 1:00.84 Y BB F

23 2/6/2024 2024 Roman Catholic @ Father JudgeFJMatthew Macauley 12x1:00.91 Y BB F
24 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASBrendan R Bogansky 09 1:01.84 Y BB F
25 12/21/2023 2024 Father Judge @ BensalemFJLucas Deeley 09 1:01.87 Y BB F

26 2/10/2024 2024 District 12 Last Chance MeetFJAnthony Ciamaichalo 10 1:02.31 Y BB F
27 2/6/2024 2024 Roman Catholic @ Father JudgeFJKieran Klepczynski 10x1:02.38 Y BB F

28 2/1/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ RyanSJPThomas Dierkes 11 1:02.40 Y BB F

Boys   200 IM
1 12/21/2023 2024 LaSalle @ SalesianumLASCole R Faikish 12 1:59.38 Y BB F
2 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASLucas McDonough 10 2:00.19 Y BB F

3 1/25/2024 2024 Philadelphia Public League ChampionshipsSLABrandon Chui 12 2:00.62 Y BB F
4 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASKyle G Spaman 10 2:01.78 Y BB F

5 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASTommy F Yaegel 11 2:01.82 Y BB F
6 2/1/2024 2024 Father Judge @ Lower MorelandFJAnthony Ciamaichalo 10 2:04.40 Y BB F

7 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASJoey G Curcio 09 2:05.41 Y BB F
8 1/30/2024 2024 LaSalle @ WissahickonLASHayden P Mallory 11x2:06.19 Y BB F
9 1/3/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ Holy Ghost PrepSJPAnthony Koh 12 2:06.37 Y BB F

10 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleLASSteven L Detwiler 12x2:07.87 Y BB F
11 1/10/2024 2024 LaSalle @ RyanLASOwen R Sherry 11 2:08.03 Y BB F

12 1/30/2024 2024 LaSalle @ WissahickonLASRadek A Cohen 11x2:08.59 Y BB F
13 1/10/2024 2024 LaSalle @ RyanLASFoster S Brooke 10 2:08.75 Y BB F

14 1/23/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ LawrencevilleSJPColin Raue 11 2:10.76 Y BB F
15 12/19/2023 2024 Salesianum @ Father JudgeFJChase Fleming 09 2:12.02 Y BB F

16 1/30/2024 2024 LaSalle @ WissahickonLASFrancis C Ledwith 09 2:12.43 Y BB F
17 1/23/2024 2024 Judge @ LaSalleLASCarsten J Diccianni 09x2:12.60 Y BB F

18 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASJack M Silverman 09 2:12.77 Y BB F
19 1/27/2024 2024 LaSalle @ MercersburgLASBrendan R Bogansky 09 2:13.16 Y BB F

20 12/21/2023 2024 Father Judge @ BensalemFJJustin Rafter 12 2:13.56 Y BB F
21 2/1/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ RyanSJPJohn Hricko 09 2:13.94 Y BB F
22 1/10/2024 2024 LaSalle @ RyanLASMikael T Zeibari 10 2:15.58 Y BB F

23 2/6/2024 2024 Roman Catholic @ Father JudgeFJBrendan Carey 09 2:15.98 Y BB F
24 1/18/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ Father JudgeSJPJohn Carmody 11 2:17.14 Y BB F

25 1/23/2024 2024 Judge @ LaSalleLASPeyton S Rafter 09x2:17.61 Y BB F
26 1/23/2024 2024 St Joseph's Prep @ LawrencevilleSJPAndrew Crocker 11 2:18.06 Y BB F

27 1/30/2024 2024 Carroll @ St Joseph's PrepSJPJack Milano 11 2:18.31 Y BB F
28 2/2/2024 2024 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepSJPSean Brady 09 2:18.72 Y BB F

29 12/19/2023 2024 Roman Catholic @ St Joseph's PrepSJPColin Martyak 09 2:19.41 Y BB F
30 1/23/2024 2024 Judge @ LaSalleLASDennis P Simpson 09x2:20.32 Y BB F

31 12/16/2023 2023 Boys Cardinal ClassicLASJoseph Gugliotti 09 2:21.03 Y BB F
32 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleSJPThomas Dierkes 11x2:21.80 Y BB F
33 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleSJPFrank Milano 09x2:21.82 Y BB F

34 2/2/2024 2024 St. Joseph's Prep @ LaSalleSJPMichael Brown 12 2:22.24 Y BB F


